## THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:-pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

## PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO:- 09 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 6-F TYPE QUARTERS AT TOWN POLICE STATION, SUNDARGARH IN THE DISTRICT OF SUNDERGARH.

BID REF NO :- 04/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2024-25

NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM

## SCHEDULE OF WORKS

	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
SI. No.				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	9 MTR. Long 150X150 MM RS Joist Pole(30.6 Kg/Mtr.)	No	12	24345.36	292144.32
2	100 KVA ,11/0.4 KV BIS Energy Level- II Star-1 Transformer	No	1	159120.00	159120.00
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				451264.32
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				13537.93
С	TOTAL RS.				464802.25
D	T&P @ 2% of C				9296.04
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				13944.07
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C  Erection charges of Joist Pole and				34860.17
G	Transformer @ 5%				23240.11
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				
	Total Rs.Part-A				546142.64
3	Construction of 3 Ph 5 W 95 sq. mm LT AB cable on 9 Mtr. Long RS Joist Pole	Km	0.38	400823.28	152312.85

4	Construction of 11/0.4 KV Plinth mounted 100 KVA S/S using Joist Pole alongwith LT Distribution box with MCCB, Aluminium Busbar for 2 -Bay with kitkat fuse arrangement .(except cost of pole & transformer)	No	1	33209.84	33209.84
	TOTAL MATERIAL COCT IN DC	INU		33203.04	
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				185522.69
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				5565.68
С	TOTAL RS.				191088.37
D	T&P @ 2% of C				3821.77
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				5732.65
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				14331.63
	Erection charges of Joist Pole and				
G H	Transformer @ 5% of Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
- 11	Election charges of F3c Fole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				19108.84
	Total Rs.Part-B				234083.25
5	Dismantling of 63 KVA Tfr.	No	1	6460.00	6460.00
6	Concrete materials for stay anchor plate	No	4	1729.00	6916.00
7	Padding and Concreting materials for				
•	support	No	12	2968.88	35626.56
8	Cost of Foncing including motal caroading	No.		104661 02	104661 02
9	Cost of Fencing including metal spreading Plinth for S/S	No No	1	104661.02 23050.84	104661.02
3		INO	1	23030.04	23050.84
	Total Rs.Part-C	ļ			176714.42
	Total Rs.				9,56,940.31
	Cess @1%				9,569.40
	Total Estimated Cost				9,66,509.72
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				9,66,510.00
EXCESS	LESS Please Tick)			%	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/-DM (Elect) I/C

Sd/-Project Manager(Elect)